4.01  CONTRACTOR shall be paid at the rates set forth in the Proposal and shall 

not increase any rate without the prior written consent of the CITY. Notwithstanding 

anything in this Agreement to the contrary, total fees and charges paid by CITY to 

CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed four hundred forty-two thousand 

two hundred fourteen dollars  ($442,214).   

4.02 CONTRACTOR shall not be compensated for any Services rendered nor 

reimbursed for any expenses incurred in excess of those authorized unless approved in 

advance by the CITY, in writing.   

4.03  CONTRACTOR shall submit to CITY, on or before the fifteenth (15th) of